Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of Powers conferred under Section 13 read with the 
Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, Issued a demand notice dated 
23.04.2025 calling upon the Borrower/ Guarantor/ Mortgagor Mrs. Mehjabin Akbar 
Shaikh, to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 21,48,830.17 (Rupees 
Twenty-One Lakhs Forty-Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty and Seventeen 
Paise Only) as on 23.04.2025 together with further outstanding including interest 
within 60 days from the date of notice/ date of receipt of the said notice.
The Borrower/ Guarantor/ Mortgagor having failed to repay the amount, notice is

[...]

year 2025.
The Borrower/ Guarantor/ Mortgagor in particular and the public in general is hereby 
cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject 
to the charge of the Punjab National Bank for an amount of Rs. 21,48,830.17 (Rupees 
Twenty-One Lakhs Forty-Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty and Seventeen 
Paise Only) as on 23.04.2025 and interest and other charges thereon. 
The Borrower Attention is Invited to Provision of sub section (8) of section 13 of Act in 
respect of time available redeem the secured assets.

All that part and parcel of the property consisting Housing Loan